time, although the County’s management does not expect such amounts, if any, to be material.

18

TRINITY COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FIRST COMMISSION
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, continued
JUNE 30, 2021

NOTE 12 – RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION AND FUND BALANCE

The amounts previously reported at June 30, 2020 as the ending net position for Governmental Activities and the
ending fund balance for the General Fund have been restated due to revenues not properly reported in previous
fiscal years.  The June 30, 2020 ending balances have been restated as follows:

Governmental
Activities

Net Position - Beginning, as Previously Reported 160,826$

Restatement (49,654)

Net Position - Beginning, as Restated 111,172$

General Fund

Fund Balance - Beginning, as Previously Reported 160,826$

Restatement (49,654)

Fund Balance - Beginning, as Restated 111,172$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

See accompanying notes to required supplementary information.
19

TRINITY COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FIRST COMMISSION
GENERAL FUND – BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

Variances -
Original Final Actual Final to Actual

REVENUES
Proposition 10 apportionment 74,217$   74,217$   62,149$   (12,068)$
Proposition 56 apportionment 6,998   6,998   18,684   11,686
Augmentation 250,783   250,783   244,118   (6,665)
First 5 Impact 60,000   60,000   -   (60,000)
SMIF allocation -   -   341   341
Interest 1,900   1,900   3,000   1,100
Other local revenue -   -   824   824

Total Revenues 393,898   393,898   329,116   (64,782)
EXPENDITURES

Program expenditures
Personnel costs 75,000   75,000   68,516   6,484
Professional fees 28,620   28,620   24,711   3,909
Dues and subscriptions 3,000   3,000   3,000   -
Telephone expense 720   720   720   -
Office expense 54   54   76   (22)
Travel and training 2,500   2,500   -   2,500
Miscellaneous expenses 1,826   1,826   322   1,504
Community grants 235,775   235,775   194,524   41,251

Total Expenditures 347,495   347,495   291,869   55,626
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE 46,403   46,403   37,247   (9,156)

Fund Balance - Beginning, as Restated 111,172   111,172   111,172   -
Fund Balance - Ending 157,575$   157,575$   148,419$   (9,156)$

Budgeted Amounts

20

TRINITY COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FIRST COMMISSION
NOTES TO REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

NOTE 1 – PURPOSE OF SCHEDULES

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
This schedule is required by GASB Statement No. 34 as required supplementary information (RSI) for the General
Fund.  The budgetary comparison schedule presents both (a) the original and (b) the final appropriated budgets for
the reporting period as well as (c) actual inflows, outflows, and balances, stated on the Commission’s budgetary basis.